
'{ rr'nnr/ nnr^mn ^nnnnn a rrn @{'lElEllilpuD ucHERRy powER co Rpo RATro N LrMrrED *V* * *
(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)

PROJECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.
Phone: 04368-233060.233344 Email:ppclmmc@gmail.com Telefax: 04368-233355.
Ref. No: W-04944M C12022-n n W

To

GSTIN No.34AAA CP 6507ELZS
ENQUIRY

Dt1f.09.2022.

Sub: Inviting offer for the Procurement of Procurement of Transmitters (Pressure and
DifferentiaL Pressure) - R.9.,

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of Transmitters (Pressure and
Differential Pressure) as per Specification enclosed in the annexure and as per the terms
and conditions mentioned therein.
Cenerat terms and co
1. The rate quoted should be firm, inclusive of GST, freight and all other charges as

admissible.
2. Applicable other charges, if any should be cleariy mentioned. If not mentioned, it will

be presumed that the rate quoted is inclusive of all other charges.
3. The materials should be original and as per the specification enclosed in the

annexure only.
4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: An Earnest Money Deposit of R.s TOOO.OO (Rupees

Seven thousand only) should be paid by demand draft drawn in favor of the
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MECH.), Puducherr}z Power Corporation Ltd T.R. Pattinam,
Karaikal on any Nationalized/Sc\eduled bank payable at Karaikal. The earnest
mbney deposit will bear no interest and will be released after successful supply of
materials and acceptance.

5. Parties registered with NSIC or SSI/MSME is exempted for submitting EMD/SD.
However copies of supporting Documents/Certificates should be kept in separate
cover super scribing "Earnest Money Deposit Exemption'.

6. The party shall be required to place the earnest money and the tender in separate
sealed envelopes marked "Earnest Money" and 'oTender" respectively. Both the
envelopes shall then be placed in another sealed envelope and submitted to the
tender inviting authority in the usual manner. The officer opening the tenders shall
first open the envelope containing the earnest money. If the earnest money is found
to be in order, only then the Officer shall proceed further with opening the tender.

7. Paymentz 7OO% Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of receipt of
your invoice after receipt of materials in good condition. The bill in triplicate along
with Advance stamp fixed and signed receipt should be sent to the undersigned for
effecting payment. ..:

Submitted on or before - 06.10.2o22 @.SP]M Opened on - O7.1O.2O22 @ 3PM

Kept valid for 3 months from the date of opening Submitted in T\vo oarts.

Page 1 of 6



,{ @r.-lEf{tlpu D U CHERRy poWER CO Rpo RATro N Lr MrTED *V* *, .r,

(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)
PROIECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.

Phone: 04368-233060,233344 Email:ppclmmc@gmail.com Telefax: 04368-233355.

Ref. No: W-0494[MC12022-23 I ll W G STIN No.34AAA CP 6507ELZS
ENOUIRY PAGE NO. 2

Dti5.09.2022.

8. The delivery period and mode of dispatch should be clearly specified.
9. Liquidity Damage Clause: If the supplier fails to supply the materials within the

delivery period, then supplier shall pay LD @ O.5% for each week delay in supply
and the total LD % will be subject to the maximum of 5o/o of the quoted rate.

10. Any loss or damage during transit to site should be made good by the supplier free
of charge provided the same is reported within 15 days of the arrival of material at
site.

11. Sealed quotation should be superscripted as "QUOTATION/ENQUIRY NO. W-O49 for
the supply of Transmitters (Pressure and Differential Pressure)" and sent by post or
courier.

12. Quotation through e-mail or any other mode will not be accepted.
13. Our GSTIN No.34AAACP65O7E1ZS is registered with Commercial Taxes

Department, Puducherry. The GST number of the agency should be provided.
14.The undersigned reserves all rights to acceptlreject the quotation without assigning

any reasons thereof Ep$j+qg"*g$)\-- ' lr/2/z-ez->
EXECUTTVE ENGINEER (MECHI-PLANT

Page2 of 6



,{ €A---)E:trtlpu D uc HERR' powER co Rpo RATro N Lr MrrE D *y*#*
(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)

PROIECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.
il.com

Ref. No: W-049/MMC|2022-23 I llbo G STIN No.34AAA CP 6507ELZS Dt lf .09.2022.

Commercial Terms and Condition:

Signature with Seal of the party

PAGE
sl.
No Description Qty

Reqd.

Unit
Rate
(Rs.l

Total
Amount
{in Rs.f

r
Pressure Transmitter
As per the Instrument list and Datasheet in
the annexure.

06

No's

2
Differential Pressure Transmitter
As per the Instrument list and Datasheet in
the annexure.

06
No's

Add: P&F Charges

Add: Freight Charges

Add, cST@ %

Total Amount Rs.

Sl.No Details Terms in Tender Terms Accepted
bv the Partrr

r Price Quoted F.O.R. PPCL. Site

2 Pa5rment Terms
Within 30 days after
delivery of the
materials.

3 Validity 9O Days from date of
opening of Tender

4 Delivery Period I Vendor to specify

5 Guarantee f warranty Period Vendor to specify

6^
Acceptance of Al1the Terms and
Condition of the Enquiry To be Accepted

Page 3 of 6



#h.{JDUCHERR' powER coRpoRArroN LrMrrED -ffi'--
(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)

PROIECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.

Ref. No : W-049/NIM Ct ZOZZ-ZZ t ll}r G STIN No.34AAA CP 6507ELZS Dttd.09.2022.
DATASHEET FOR DIFFRENCIAL PRESSURT TRANSMITTER
sl Description Specification

General

1 Transmitter Type SMART type Pressure Transmitter

2 Make Emersion/ Rosemount, Fuii, Yokoeawa. ABB.
3 Calibrated Range See Table DPI below
4 Service See Table DPT Below
5 Area Classification IEC Zone II, GR IIA/ IIB
6 Ambient Temp Ranqe 20 to 60 deg C

7 Process Fluid Temp
Limits Vendor to specify

Enclosure&
Mounting

Specs

8 Enclosure Class Conforming to IP 66
9 Mounting Brackets for 2 inch Yoke mount
10 Mounting Accessories Mounting bolts/nuts/ clamps/Oval flange etc to

be supplied for each transmitter

Sensor MOC
Specs

11 Sensing Element Diaphragm

T2
Material of
Construction

Body Material : Coated Aluminum/ CS or
better
Flanges/Adaptors : SS 316 or better
Drains/Vents : SS 316 or better
Diaphragms : SS 316 or better
Fill Fluid : Silicone

Process
Connections

13 Process Conn. lz inct: NPT (F)
T4 Vent and Drain Pluss Required

Transmitter

15 Power Supply 12to45VDC
t6 Transmitter Output 2 wire 4-2O mA with digital signal (based on

HART protocol) superimposed
L7 Electrical Conn. Yz inc}: NPT (F) conduit

Transmitter
Performance

Specs

18 Accuracy + / - O.l o/o of Calibrated Span inc. of all effects.
19 Repeatabilitv + /- O.1 7o of Span
20 Rangebilitv 1OO:l minimum expected

2I Static Pressure Rating I3OVI of URL or Maximum Pressure whichever
is higher.

22 Long Term Stabilitv + /- O.l5 %o of URL for 5 years

23 Response/ update
time 0.5 seconds or better

Features
Required

24 Display LCD type Digital Display

25 Span & Zero Should be accessible for local adjustment or
remotely through HART interface

26 Overpressure Alarm Over pressure alarm required (Pref)

Warrarity 27 Warranty 12 month from Date of installation or 18
months from Date of Supply whichever is earlier

28 Calibratioh Certificates Calibration Certificate to be provided

29 Technical
Catalozu-e/Manuals Tech catalogues to be attached along with offer.

Page 4 of 6



/
ifieluuDUCHERRy powER coRpoRArroN LrMrrED ffi"-.

(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)
PROIECT OFFICE T.R. PATTINAM 609 6O6,KARAIKAL.

Ref.
:ppclmmc@gmail.com Telefax: 04969_29g355.

w-049/MMCt2022-23 t | | b GSTIN No.34AAACPGSOTELZS h t6 .09.2022.
DATASHEET FOR PRESSURE TNENSNTUMON

sl Description Snecifiicetian

General

Enclosure&
Mounting

Specs

I Transmitter Type SMART type Pressure Transmitter
2 Make Emersion/ Rosemount, Fuji, yot<ogawa, Rna

Calibrated Range See Table Pf below
4 Service See Table PT Below
5 Area Classification IEC Zone II, GR IIA/ tIe
6

Ambient Temp
Range 2O to 6O deg C

-I Process Fluid Temp
Limits Vendor to specify

8 Enclosure Class Conforming to IP 66
9 Mounting Brackets for 2 inch Yoke mount
10

Mounting
Accessories

Mounting bolts/nuts/ clamps/Ov* nangeirc to be
supplied for each transmitter

Sensor MOC
Specs

11 Sensing Element Diaphragm

12
Material of
Construction

Body Material : Coated Aluminum/ CS or better
Flanges/Adaptors : SS 3tO or Uffi
: SS 316 or better
Diaphragms : SS 316 or better
Fill Fluid : Silicone

Process
Connections

13 Process Conn. Yz tnch NPT (F)

t4 Vent and Drain
Plugs Required

Transmitter

15 Power Supply 12to45VDC
16 Transmitter Output 2 wire 4-2O mA with digital signal (based on HeRt

protocol) superimposed
I7 Electrical Conn. Yz inc}r NPT (F) conduit

Transmitter
Performance

'Specs

FeatureS
Required

Warranty

18 Accuracy I + /- O.I "/o of Calibrated Span inc. of all effects.
19 Repeatability + l- O.1 % of Span
20

2l
Rangebilitv 100:1 minimum expectqd
Static Pressure
Rating

I3Oo/o of URL or Maximum pressure whichever is
higher.

22 Long Term Stabilitv + /- O.75 o/o of URL for 5 years

23

24

25

26

Response/ update
time 0.5 seconds or better

Display LCD type Digital Display

Span & Zero Should be accessible for local adjustment or
remotely through HART interface

Overpressure
Alarm Over pressure alarm required (pref)

27 Warranty 12 month from Date of installation or tS monttls
from Date of Supply whichever is earlier

28 Calibration:.
Certificates Calibration Certificate to be provided

29 Technical
Catalozue/Manuals Tech catalogues to be attached along with offer.

Page 5 of 6



'/ lrFnnt/ nnrarn ^nnnnn ^ 
rrn @'ElEtrlilpuD ucHERRy powER co RpoRATIo N LI M ITED *V* * *

(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)
PROIECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.

Ref. No: W-049&IM C12022-n I I 3o G STIN No. 34AAA CP 6507ELZS
INSTRUMENT LIST

Dt 8n9.2022.

PROCESS
PARAMETRES CONNECTION

SL

NO
SERVICE PRESSRU

E TEMP.
INSTR
RANG

E

PROC
ESS

INST
R

ACCESS
ORIES Mounting Remark

PRESSURE TRANSMITTER

1

Main
Steam

Pressure

45
Kgl Cmz

450"C
0-100

KG/CM2

t'
(J

z
c\I

(4

Ez
c{

.!

h
d

F
CI

cl

a
C)

'r-1

oa
C)

rl
]J
d
F{

€
Ft

C)
6.

2
ST

Exhaust
Pressure

-0.86
Kglcrn2 80'c 1to0

3
Gland
Steam

Pressure

0.1
KG I Cmz

360"C
-5OO to

800
mmWC

4
Fuel Gas
Pressure
(FPG 3)

18
KglCrnz L2O'C o-25

KG/CM2

5

Cooling
Water
header

Pressure

3 Kgl Crnz 40"c 0-10
KG/CM2

6
Boiler

feed water
Pump 2

80
Kg/Crnz L2O"C

0-160
KG/CVtz

DIFFERENCIAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER

7
De-

areater
Level

2 KglCrnz 150"C
0-2500
mmWC

Axg
z
OT

z
ct

afl

c

Aa

L,v

Ad

8=
00
('!

+J
cl
F(

!

F{

C)

8
Drum
Level

49
KglCrnz 263C

-660 to
290

mmWc

9 CBD Level 2.8
Kgl Crr.2

t4t'c
-2OO to

200
mmWc

to
Feed
water
Flow

70
Kg/ Cm2

133'C 0-5000
mmWC.

11 Spare 1
45

KglCrn2 500"c 0-5000
mmWc

Spare for
Level Txer

l2 Spare 2 45
Kgl Cm2

500'c 0-5000
mmWc

Spare for
Flow Txer

Page 6 of 6


